ITEM NO.95

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 71 OF 2006 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

ASADUDDIN OWAISI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/02/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday K. Sagar, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counsel for the appellant is directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of process fee and supplying of spare copies of the SLP within two weeks for issuance of notice, failing which the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution. In case of compliance, await service of notice and the matter be listed on 12.3.2010.

> (ASHOK MENON) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com