SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

> RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 71 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

ASADUDDIN OWAISI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/03/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv. Mr. D. Julius Raimei, Adv.

Mr. G. Gangmei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

for the appellant has not taken for steps service of notice of NLPA in r/o unserved respondents. Не submits that he has no instruction from the appellant and intend to file application for discharge. He may take steps.

List the matter on 6.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com